For example, purchase requirements shall 

not be divided into separate purchase requisitions or separate purchase orders to avoid 

formal competitive selection procedures for purchases that exceed the Small Purchase 

threshold. 

3.1.2 Small Purchases Fifteen Thousand ($15,000) Dollars or less - The Director of Procurement 

shall adopt operational procedures for making Small Purchases of less than fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00). The requestor shall utilize discretionary selection with best 

professional judgment to obtain the best value for the Authority, considering the 

requirements of this Policy, supplemental procurement procedures and the Authority’s 

interests. Competition is not required, but the selection should be justifiable as the best

[...]

overall solution, considering cost and other permissible factors. For micro-purchases 

utilizing federal funds exceeding $15,000 for non-construction projects or $2,000 for 

construction projects covered by the Davis-Bacon Act, competitive solicitation is required. 

3.1.3 Small Purchases over Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) – One Hundred Thousand 

($100,000.00) Dollars - Insofar as it is practical, Small Purchases of fifteen-thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) to one hundred thousand ($100,000.00) shall be solicited solely by the 

Department of Procurement from no less than three (3) businesses, rotating vendors where 

possible. Award shall be made to the responsible vendor, whose offer is most advantageous

[...]

shall solicit quotes using the iRFQ form and select and award to the lowest 

responsive and responsible vendor or the vendor offering best value when pre-

established evaluation factors apply.  The Director of Procurement is responsible 

for retaining all records related to the iRFQ.  

3.1.4  Small Purchases under Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars - Contracts 

utilizing federal funds are solicited as allowed under federal regulations. 

3.2 FORMAL COMPETITIVE PURCHASES 

3.2.1 Purchases over One Hundred Thousand ($100,000.00) Dollars - Purchases that exceed One 

Hundred Thousand ($100,000.00) Dollars shall be made in accordance with one of the